Community Sports Banks provide free sport/play
gear, for everyone to be able to be more active.
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7. Taita

1. Wellington Central

The Hub Toitu Poneke
49 Kilbirnie Crescent, Kilbirnie

Contact: Jamie Collier
Ph: 027 435 4137 E: toituhub@gmail.com

Drop Off Points

» The Hub Toitu Poneke,49 Kilbirnie Crescent, Kilbirnie

» Wellington City Mission, 19 Gordon Place Newtown
« Just Hockey & Cricket Express Wellington,

218 Riddiford Street, Newtown
» Lyall Bay & Kilbirnie Community Centre,

56-58 Bay Road, Kilbirnie

St Ninians Uniting Church
208 Karori Road, Karori

Contact: Paul Stevenson Ph: 022 103 1058
E: communityengagement2018@outlook.com

Drop Off Points

« St Ninians Church, 208 Karori Road, Karori

« Karori Community Centre, 7 Beauchamp Street,
Karori

Linden Community Centre
10 Linden Ave, Tawa

Contact: Fieza Ibrahim
Ph: 04 232 6196 E: Lindensc@wcc.govt.nz

L, Seaview

Kokiri Marae
7-9 Barnes Street, Seaview, Lower Hutt

Contact: John-Joseph Kingi
Ph: 021324 362 E: john@kokiri-hauora.org.nz

5. Wainuiomata

Tihei Rangatahi, Community Hub
1A Queen St

Contact: Renee Davies Ph: 04 564 5262

6. Naenae

Naenae Boxing Academy
Corner Treadwell and Sladden St, Naenae

Contact: Academy Manager
Ph: 021 244 0183 E: Nba@nyct.org.nz

Drop off points:
Naenae Library and Naenae Boxing Academuy.
Open Mon-Fri 9am-6pm

Walter Nash Centre (\~
20/22 Taine Street

Taita, Lower Hutt

Contact: Ross Barber P: 04 560 1090
E: ross.barber@huttcity.govt.nz

Drop off points:
Water Nash Centre, 20/22 Taine Street, Taita

8. Porirua

Te Rauparaha Arena and Aquatic Centre
17 Parumoana Street
Porirua City Centre, Porirua

Contact: Keith Tahere
Ph: 04 237 1521 E: Keith.Tahere@poriruacity.govt.nz

Drop Off Points
» Te Rauparaha Arena & Aquatic Centre,
17 Parumoana Street, Porirua

9. Cannons Creek

Cannons Creek Boxing Academy
Level 1

Freedom House

174 Bedford St, Cannons Creek

Contact: Paul Sayers
Ph: 04 238 2185 E: ccba@ccyct.org.nz

10. Upper Hutt

Orongomai Marae
1/9 Railway Avenue
Maidstone, Upper Hutt

Contact: Sammie
Ph: 04 974 5734 E: sammie.orongomai@gmail.com

Drop off points
» Orongomai Marae, 1/9 Railway Avenue, Upper Hutt

» H20 Xtream, 830-834 Fergusson Drive, Upper Hutt

-
Fun Zone '

19e Milne Drive
Paraparaumu 5032

Contact: Rangi Esson
Ph: 0800 543 9696 E: rangi@funzone.co.nz

Drop Off Points
» Te Newhanga Community Centre,
15a Ngahina Street, Paraparaumu



